Evaluation Board User Guide
ADPL42001 Evaluation Kit
Evaluates: ADPL42001
Rev. 0 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK  TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 4  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  I n c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .
General Description
The ADPL42001 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that demonstrates the

Murata Americas www.murata.com
Panasonic www.industrial.panasonic.com
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
ADPL42001EVKIT# EV Kit
#Denotes RoHS-compliance.
Evaluation Board User Guide ADPL42001 Evaluation Kit
analog.com  Rev. 0 8 of 13
ADPL42001 EV Kit Bill of Materials
ADPL42001AZT+
ITEM DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION QTY MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 C101 10µF ±20%, 80V, Electrolytic Capacitor 1 PANASONIC EEE-FK1K100XP
2 C102 0.1µF ±10%, 100V, X7R, 0603 1 MURATA GRM188R72A104KA35
3 C103 4.7µF ±10%, 10V, X7R, 0805 1 MURATA GRM21BR71A475KA73
4 R101 432kΩ ±1%, 0402 1
5 R102 59kΩ ±1%, 0402 1
6 R103 267kΩ ±1%, 0402 1
7 R105 100kΩ ±1%, 0402 1
8 U101
4V to 20V, 100mA, Ultra-Low Quiescent
Current, Linear Regulator (6 TSOT)
1 ANALOG DEVICES ADPL42001AZT+
ADPL42001ATT+
ITEM DESIGNATOR DESCRIPTION QTY MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 C201 10µF ±20%, 80V, Electrolytic Capacitor 1 PANASONIC EEE-FK1K100XP
2 C202 0.1µF ±10%, 100V, X7R, 0603 1 MURATA GRM188R72A104KA35
3 C203 4.7µF ±10%, 16V, X7R, 0805 1 MURATA GRM21BR71C475KA73
4 R201 698kΩ ±1%, 0402 1
5 R202 59kΩ ±1%, 0402 1
6 R203 348kΩ ±1%, 0402 1
7 R204 1.13MΩ ±1%, 0402 1
8 R205 100kΩ ±1%, 0402 1
9 R206 71.5kΩ ±1%, 0402 1
10 R207 1kΩ ±1%, 0402 1
11 U201
4V to 20V, 100mA, Ultra-Low Quiescent
Current, Linear Regulator (6 TDFN-EP)
1 ANALOG DEVICES ADPL42001ATT+
Evaluation Board User Guide ADPL42001 Evaluation Kit
analog.com  Rev. 0 9 of 13
ADPL42001 EV Kit Schematic